You

YouGov / Nationwide survey results What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 2606 1334 1272 245 336 358 453 1214 1622 984
All UK adults 2606 1253 1353 313 455 425 485 928 1433 1173
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 42% 51% 34% 36% 61% 60% 60% 17% 46% 38%
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week) 13% 7% 19% 9% 12% 18% 18% 11% 14% 13%
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Full time student 5% 5% 5% 35% 3% 1% 0% - 2% 9%
Part time student 1% 1% 1% 4% - 1% 0% - 1% 1%
Retired 23% 24% 21% - 0% 0% 3% 62% 28% 15%
Unemployed 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Not working 7% 4% 9% 3% 10% 11% 9% 4% 4% 10%
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5%
YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?
Unweighted base 1366 686 680 112 265 290 361 338 877 489
All UK adults who work 1497 747 750 147 338 338 383 291 873 624
Owner/ Proprietor 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Partner 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Chairperson 0% 1% - 2% 0% - - 1% 1% 0%
Chief Executive 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% - 0% - 0% 1%
Managing Director 1% 2% 0% - 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Non Executive Director 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Other board level manager/ director 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% -
Other senior manager or director below board level 4% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 0%
Middle manager 14% 17% 10% 18% 18% 17% 13% 5% 20% 5%
Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor 17% 19% 15% 12% 19% 18% 19% 13% 19% 14%
Other 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9%
Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility 50% 44% 56% 57% 45% 46% 47% 61% 40% 63%
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You

YouGov / Nationwide survey results What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland Northern
Ireland
YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 2606 589 397 240 319 631 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 623 417 242 323 579 128 222 73
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 42% 43% 45% 42% 45% 44% 30% 39% 28%
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week) 13% 14% 10% 14% 15% 14% 17% 11% 19%
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% -
Full time student 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 2% 8% 15%
Part time student 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% - - -
Retired 23% 24% 23% 22% 15% 24% 37% 22% 14%
Unemployed 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% - 5% 5%
Not working 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 11% 10% 16%
Other 3% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%
YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?
Unweighted base 1366 319 204 123 196 335 47 115 27
All UK adults who work 1497 368 235 135 201 346 63 113 34
Owner/ Proprietor 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Partner 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% - 1% -
Chairperson 0% - 0% - 0% 1% 1% 2% -
Chief Executive 1% 1% - 2% - - - - -
Managing Director 1% 2% - 2% 2% - - 1% -
Non Executive Director 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% - - -
Other board level manager/ director 1% 1% - 0% - 2% - 1% -
Other senior manager or director below board level 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% - 2% 5%
Middle manager 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 18% 8% 13% 9%
Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor 17% 12% 13% 21% 19% 18% 28% 20% 24%
Other 7% 9% 6% 7% 12% 7% - 2% 2%
Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility 50% 53% 62% 43% 42% 42% 58% 54% 54%
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YouGov / Nationwide survey results

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Working full time (30 or more hours per week)
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week)
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)
Full time student

Part time student

Retired

Unemployed

Not working

Other

YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?

Unweighted base

All UK adults who work

Owner/ Proprietor

Partner

Chairperson

Chief Executive

Managing Director

Non Executive Director

Other board level manager/ director
Other senior manager or director below board level
Middle manager

Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor
Other

Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility

Total

2606
2606
42%
13%
2%
5%
1%
23%
5%
7%
3%

1366
1497
5%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
14%
17%
7%

50%

Working full
time (30 or
more hours
per week)

1007
1102

100%

1007
1102
4%
1%
0%
0%
1%
1%
1%
4%
17%
18%
7%

47%

Working part
time (8 to 29
hours a week)

314
350

100%

314
350
5%
2%
0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
2%
6%
15%
9%

59%

Working part
time (Less
than 8 hours a
week)

45
44

100%

45
44
13%
4%
7%

3%
4%

5%
4%
5%

55%
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Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?

Full time Part time
student student
111 8
132 19
100% -
- 100%

. All Rights Reserved

Retired

816
587

100%

Unemployed

95
128

100%

Not working

153
177

Other

57
67
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You

YouGov / Nationwide survey results What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

What level of management responsibility do you hold in your current position?

Total Other senior Junior

Other board Not applicable -1

Owner/ . Chief Managing Non Executive manager or Middle  manager/ team don't have any
. Partner  Chairperson . R X level manager/ . Other
Proprietor Executive  Director Director director director below = manager leader/ management
board level supervisor responsibility
YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 2606 75 14 7 5 13 9 11 59 179 249 89 656
All UK adults 2606 68 17 7 9 14 9 11 53 204 255 105 746
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 42% 67% 38% 38% 62% 87% 60% 74% 87% 89% 79% 69% 69%
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week) 13% 24% 52% 17% 38% 4% 18% 26% 13% 9% 20% 29% 28%
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2% 9% 10% 45% - 9% 21% - - 1% 1% 2% 3%
Full time student 5% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Part time student 1% - - - a = = o - - - - -
Retired 23% - - - - - - - - - - R -
Unemployed 5% - - - - = = = - - - - -
Not working 7% - - - - - - - - - - R -
Other 3% - - - - = s o - - - - -
YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?
Unweighted base 1366 75 14 7 5 13 9 11 59 179 249 89 656
All UK adults who work 1497 68 17 7 9 14 9 11 53 204 255 105 746
Owner/ Proprietor 5% 100% - - - - - - = = a o o
Partner 1% - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Chairperson 0% - - 100% - - - - - - = = o
Chief Executive 1% - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Managing Director 1% - - - - 100% - - o o - - -
Non Executive Director 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Other board level manager/ director 1% - - - - - - 100% o o - - -
Other senior manager or director below board level 4% - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Middle manager 14% = o - - - - - - 100% o o -
Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor 17% - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Other 7% = o - - - - - = o o 100% -
Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility 50% - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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You

YouGov / Nationwide survey results What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Marital Status Children in Household
Total ALL WITH
Marri ivi ivi .
e s Spuaedl wnaowed | WO 01z o (OLOREMN mensed
(NET)
YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 2606 1268 255 236 73 505 1943 286 205 69 560 103
All UK adults 2606 1113 265 211 71 595 1773 353 256 105 714 119
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 42% 37% 65% 38% 6% 44% 39% 52% 52% 41% 50% 42%
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week) 13% 14% 14% 14% 6% 12% 11% 21% 20% 22% 21% 7%
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2% 2% 1% 3% - 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Full time student 5% 0% 4% - 8% 16% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 16%
Part time student 1% 0% - - - 3% 1% - 1% 5% 1% -
Retired 23% 35% 7% 30% 2% 5% 32% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7%
Unemployed 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 10% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 5%
Not working 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 13% 13% 11% 9%
Other 3% 2% 1% 2% - 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 12%
YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?
Unweighted base 1366 577 195 120 10 292 901 214 155 44 413 52
All UK adults who work 1497 587 212 118 9 334 917 264 189 66 519 60
Owner/ Proprietor 5% 5% 2% 6% - 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Partner 1% 2% - - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Chairperson 0% 0% 0% 2% - 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% -
Chief Executive 1% 0% 1% 3% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% -
Managing Director 1% 1% 2% 0% - 0% 0% 2% 2% - 2% 1%
Non Executive Director 1% 0% 1% 2% - 0% 1% - - 1% 0% 6%
Other board level manager/ director 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 3% - 1% -
Other senior manager or director below board level 4% 5% 2% 3% - 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% -
Middle manager 14% 14% 15% 8% 10% 11% 10% 14% 24% 25% 19% 22%
Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor 17% 19% 17% 16% - 18% 19% 14% 18% 8% 15% 11%
Other 7% 5% 4% 13% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility 50% 46% 55% 46% 83% 55% 54% 47% 36% 44% 43% 46%
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YouGov / Nationwide survey results

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Working full time (30 or more hours per week)
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week)
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)
Full time student

Part time student

Retired

Unemployed

Not working

Other

YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?

Unweighted base

All UK adults who work

Owner/ Proprietor

Partner

Chairperson

Chief Executive

Managing Director

Non Executive Director

Other board level manager/ director
Other senior manager or director below board level
Middle manager

Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor
Other

Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility

Total

2606
2606
42%
13%
2%
5%
1%
23%
5%
7%
3%

1366
1497
5%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
14%
17%
7%

50%

North East

108
125
41%
21%

5%

21%

11%
1%

59
78
1%

Yorkshire
North West and the
Humber
274 207
310 188
45% 42%
12% 13%
1% 3%
3% 4%
- 1%
25% 24%
7% 7%
5% 5%
1% 1%
148 112
183 107
6% 3%
2% 1%
2% 1%
2% 1%
1% -
1% 1%
2% 5%
15% 16%
9% 16%
13% 5%
48% 50%
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East

Midlands

178
205
49%
%

1%

5%

21%
12%
4%
1%

91
117
5%

1%

3%
6%
16%
7%

63%

West East of
Midlands = England
219 240
212 242
42% 42%
13% 14%
1% 0%
5% 5%
3% -
24% 22%
3% 2%
7% 8%
3% 7%
113 123
119 135
5% 4%
0% 3%
0% -
- 2%
- 2%
0% 0%
- 0%
3% 2%
15% 14%
10% 21%
5% 7%
62% 43%

Government Region

London

319
323
45%
15%
3%
7%
1%
15%
6%
5%
4%

196
201
4%
1%
0%

2%
1%

5%
14%
19%
12%

42%

South East

396
357
47%
14%
2%
5%
2%
20%
3%
5%
2%

221
225
5%
0%
1%
2%
1%
3%
23%
15%
8%

42%

South West

235
222
39%
12%
4%

2%

30%
5%
8%
2%

114
121
6%
2%
0%

3%
8%
10%
25%
4%

42%

Wales

125
128
30%
17%
1%
2%

37%

11%
1%

47
63
6%

1%

8%
28%

58%

Scotland

250
222
39%
11%
1%
8%

22%
5%
10%
4%

115
113
3%
1%
2%

1%

1%
2%
13%
20%
2%

54%

Northern
Ireland

55
73
28%
19%

15%

14%
5%
16%
2%

27
34
5%

5%
9%
24%
2%

54%
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You

YouGov / Nationwide survey results What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Social Media (monthly or more)

Total
Facebook LinkedIn Google+ Twitter
YNP_workstat. Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 2606 1513 349 131 605
All UK adults 2606 1595 317 139 630
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 42% 47% 61% 47% 53%
Working part time (8 to 29 hours a week) 13% 14% 11% 14% 13%
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Full time student 5% 7% 7% 6% 13%
Part time student 1% 1% - - 1%
Retired 23% 15% 10% 16% 6%
Unemployed 5% 6% 6% 12% 5%
Not working 7% 6% 1% 2% 5%
Other 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
YNP_workposition. What level of management
responsibility do you hold in your current position?
Unweighted base 1366 887 256 72 400
All UK adults who work 1497 997 238 89 425
Owner/ Proprietor 5% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Partner 1% 1% 1% - 0%
Chairperson 0% 0% 2% - 0%
Chief Executive 1% 0% 2% 5% 0%
Managing Director 1% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Non Executive Director 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Other board level manager/ director 1% 1% 1% - -
Other senior manager or director below board level 4% 3% 11% 2% 5%
Middle manager 14% 13% 16% 11% 19%
Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor 17% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Other 7% 7% 7% 14% 8%
Not applicable - | don't have any management responsibility 50% 53% 33% 42% 45%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Gender
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34
YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base 2606 1334 1272 245 336
All UK adults 2606 1253 1353 313 455
Yes, | do 67% 64% 69% 56% 58%
No, | don't 22% 24% 20% 30% 22%
Don't know 12% 12% 12% 14% 20%
YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?
Unweighted base 1366 686 680 112 265
All UK adults who work 1497 747 750 147 338
Yes, they are more aware 16% 16% 16% 5% 15%
Yes, they are slightly more aware 23% 27% 19% 25% 23%
No, there has been no change 36% 33% 39% 31% 38%
Don't know 20% 21% 19% 35% 22%
Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have 2% 3% 6% 2% 206
any colleagues
YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.
Unweighted base 2606 1334 1272 245 336
All UK adults 2606 1253 1353 313 455
Strongly agree 13% 12% 15% 16% 13%
Tend to agree 52% 50% 53% 44% 51%
Neither agree or disagree 19% 20% 18% 17% 16%
Tend to disagree 5% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 9% 10% 9% 14% 14%

Age

35-44

425
69%
20%
10%

290
338
14%
22%
40%
19%

5%

358
425
12%
50%
22%
4%
1%
9%
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45-54

453
485
70%
22%
8%

361
383
21%
24%
35%
16%

4%

453
485
13%
51%
20%
4%
3%
7%

556+

1214

71%
19%
10%

338
291
19%
22%
35%
17%

8%

1214
928
13%
55%
18%
5%
3%
5%

Social Grade

ABC1

1622
1433
70%
21%
9%

877
873
16%
22%
37%
22%

4%

1622
1433
13%
55%
18%
5%
2%
8%

C2DE

984
1173
62%
23%
15%

624
16%
25%
36%
18%

5%

984
1173
14%
48%
20%

5%

3%
10%
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You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland Northern
Ireland
YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base 2606 589 397 240 319 631 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 623 417 242 323 579 128 222 73
Yes, | do 67% 69% 65% 69% 69% 66% 65% 57% 2%
No, | don't 22% 19% 22% 21% 19% 23% 28% 29% 19%
Don't know 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% 7% 13% 9%
YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?
Unweighted base 1366 319 204 123 196 335 47 115 27
All UK adults who work 1497 368 235 135 201 346 63 113 34
Yes, they are more aware 16% 18% 13% 23% 22% 11% 30% 6% 15%
Yes, they are slightly more aware 23% 22% 21% 28% 27% 22% 20% 24% 23%
No, there has been no change 36% 33% 46% 32% 32% 35% 35% 43% 52%
Don't know 20% 24% 15% 15% 16% 27% 11% 22% 5%
Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 506 2% 6% 5%
any colleagues
YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.
Unweighted base 2606 589 397 240 319 631 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 623 417 242 323 579 128 222 73
Strongly agree 13% 13% 12% 11% 18% 12% 12% 15% 21%
Tend to agree 52% 52% 50% 56% 50% 50% 62% 49% 52%
Neither agree or disagree 19% 19% 24% 20% 16% 19% 13% 16% 16%
Tend to disagree 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 2%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Don't know 9% 9% 7% 5% 8% 13% 5% 11% 5%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?

Total Working full Working part W_orking part _ _
time (30 or . time (Less Full time Part time
more hours time (8 to 29 than 8 hours a student student

per week) hours a week) week)
YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base 2606 1007 314 45 111 8
All UK adults 2606 1102 350 44 132 19
Yes, | do 67% 67% 70% 55% 60% 54%
No, | don't 22% 23% 19% 29% 27% 43%
Don't know 12% 11% 11% 16% 13% 4%
YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?
Unweighted base 1366 1007 314 45 - -
All UK adults who work 1497 1102 350 44 - -
Yes, they are more aware 16% 16% 17% 11% - -
Yes, they are slightly more aware 23% 23% 25% 8% - -
No, there has been no change 36% 37% 34% 30% - -
Don't know 20% 20% 18% 28% - -
Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have 2% 3% 6% 23% : B
any colleagues
YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.
Unweighted base 2606 1007 314 45 111 8
All UK adults 2606 1102 350 44 132 19
Strongly agree 13% 14% 14% 7% 24% 37%
Tend to agree 52% 48% 62% 32% 46% 45%
Neither agree or disagree 19% 20% 14% 37% 16% 11%
Tend to disagree 5% 6% 2% 8% 6% -
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% - 1% -
Don't know 9% 11% 7% 15% 8% 7%
10 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Retired

816
587
2%
19%
9%

816
587
13%
56%
18%
6%
2%
4%

You

What the world thinks

Unemployed = Not working Other
95 153 57
128 177 67
59% 57% 62%
23% 23% 12%
18% 20% 26%
95 153 57
128 177 67
14% 5% 8%
49% 54% 40%
25% 17% 22%
2% 4% 10%
1% 6% 2%
10% 13% 18%

yougov.co.uk



Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base
All UK adults
Yes, | do
No, I don't
Don't know

YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?

Unweighted base

All UK adults who work

Yes, they are more aware

Yes, they are slightly more aware
No, there has been no change
Don't know

Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have
any colleagues

YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

11

Total

2606
2606
67%
22%
12%

1366
1497
16%
23%
36%
20%

4%

2606
2606
13%
52%
19%
5%
2%
9%

Owner/
Proprietor

75
68
73%
18%
9%

75
68
26%
6%
16%
1%

49%

75
68
22%
45%
19%
2%
2%
9%

Partner

14
17
63%
27%
11%

14
17
25%
12%
37%
12%

13%

14
17
10%
39%
42%

8%

What level of management responsibility do you hold in your current position?

Chairperson Chief Managing Non Executive
P Executive  Director Director
7 5 13 9
7 9 14 9
35% 28% 94% 66%
65% - 6% 21%
- 72% - 13%

7 5 13 9

7 9 14 9
9% 53% 38% 51%
69% 34% 34% 13%
22% 6% 24% 19%
- 6% - 17%

o o 4% o

7 13 9

7 14 9
9% - 33% 50%
33% 22% 67% 23%
22% 78% - 14%

35% - - -
- - - 13%
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Other board
level manager/
director

11
11
54%
46%

11
11
20%
17%
63%

11
11
15%
52%
17%
5%

11%

Other senior
manager or
director below
board level

59
53
81%
14%
5%

59
53
22%
35%
34%
9%

59
53
15%
59%
21%
3%
2%
1%

Middle
manager

179
204
56%
36%
7%

179
204
12%
24%
33%
31%

179
204
11%
40%
25%
5%
0%
19%

Junior
manager/ team
leader/
supervisor

249

2%
20%
7%

249
255
16%
25%
41%
17%

1%

249
255
10%
57%
16%
6%
4%
7%

You

What the world thinks

Not applicable - |
don't have any

Other
management
responsibility
89 656
105 746
65% 68%
23% 19%
13% 13%
89 656
105 746
20% 14%
28% 22%
34% 38%
14% 23%
4% 3%
89 656
105 746
19% 13%
50% 52%
19% 17%
7% 5%
0% 2%
5% 11%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base
All UK adults
Yes, | do
No, I don't
Don't know

YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?

Unweighted base

All UK adults who work

Yes, they are more aware

Yes, they are slightly more aware
No, there has been no change
Don't know

Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have
any colleagues

YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

12

Total

2606
2606
67%
22%
12%

1366
1497
16%
23%
36%
20%

4%

2606
2606
13%
52%
19%
5%
2%
9%

Married/ Civil
Partnership

1268
1113
68%
21%
10%

577
587
19%
22%
37%
18%

5%

1268
1113
12%
55%
18%
4%
2%
9%

Living as
married

255
265
64%
21%
14%

212
11%
28%
42%
18%

2%

255
265
14%
47%
20%
4%
2%
13%

Marital Status

Separated/
Divorced

236
211
71%
19%
10%

120
118
24%
19%
33%
18%

6%

236
211
9%
55%
20%
8%
3%
5%

Widowed

73
71
75%
18%
7%

10

24%
39%
37%

73
71
21%
49%
10%
12%
0%
8%

Never
Married

505
595
61%
23%
16%

292
334
%
25%
40%
25%

3%

505
595
12%
48%
20%
6%
3%
11%

1943
1773
69%
20%
11%

917
14%
23%
39%
19%

5%

1943
1773
13%
54%
19%
5%
3%
7%

286
353
67%
20%
14%

214
264
18%
26%
34%
17%

5%

286
353
14%
51%
19%
5%
1%
10%
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Children in Household

205
256
61%
32%
7%

155
189
19%
19%
32%
28%

2%

205
256
13%
46%
14%
5%
0%
21%

3+

69
105
57%
24%
20%

44
66
17%
34%
28%
20%

1%

69
105
25%
39%
26%
4%
1%
5%

ALL WITH

CHILDREN IN

HOUSEHOLD
(NET)

560
714
63%
25%
12%

413
519
18%
24%
32%
22%

3%

560
714
15%
47%
18%
5%
1%
13%

Refused

103
119
48%
29%
24%

52
60
22%
20%
26%
21%

10%

103
119
10%
44%
24%
2%
3%
17%

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Government Region

Total Yorkshire
North East = North West and the ‘East .WESt East of London South East South West = Wales Scotland Northern
Humber Midlands = Midlands = England Ireland
YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base 2606 108 274 207 178 219 240 319 396 235 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 125 310 188 205 212 242 323 357 222 128 222 73
Yes, | do 67% 69% 69% 70% 67% 63% 69% 69% 62% 2% 65% 57% 2%
No, | don't 22% 25% 16% 19% 20% 23% 21% 19% 27% 17% 28% 29% 19%
Don't know 12% 6% 15% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 7% 13% 9%
YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?
Unweighted base 1366 59 148 112 91 113 123 196 221 114 47 115 27
All UK adults who work 1497 78 183 107 117 119 135 201 225 121 63 113 34
Yes, they are more aware 16% 18% 18% 17% 13% 13% 23% 22% 11% 11% 30% 6% 15%
Yes, they are slightly more aware 23% 21% 25% 18% 13% 29% 28% 27% 19% 28% 20% 24% 23%
No, there has been no change 36% 34% 32% 33% 54% 37% 32% 32% 35% 35% 35% 43% 52%
Don't know 20% 23% 22% 28% 14% 16% 15% 16% 31% 19% 11% 22% 5%
Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 6% 506
any colleagues
YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.
Unweighted base 2606 108 274 207 178 219 240 319 396 235 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 125 310 188 205 212 242 323 357 222 128 222 73
Strongly agree 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 18% 15% 6% 12% 15% 21%
Tend to agree 52% 56% 50% 53% 52% 48% 56% 50% 43% 61% 62% 49% 52%
Neither agree or disagree 19% 15% 21% 18% 22% 26% 20% 16% 17% 23% 13% 16% 16%
Tend to disagree 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Don't know 9% 13% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 8% 17% 7% 5% 11% 5%

13 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Social Media (monthly or more)

Total
Facebook LinkedIn Google+ Twitter
YNP_qg1. Do you think the profile of disability (i.e. people
being more aware of the range of disabilities in society)
has been raised since the London 2012 Paralympic
Games?
Unweighted base 2606 1513 349 131 605
All UK adults 2606 1595 317 139 630
Yes, | do 67% 69% 70% 66% 69%
No, | don't 22% 20% 23% 25% 19%
Don't know 12% 11% 7% 8% 12%
YNP_g2. Thinking about your MAIN place of work... Do
you think your work colleagues are more aware of
disability since the London 2012 Paralympic Games or
has there been no change in awareness?
Unweighted base 1366 887 256 72 400
All UK adults who work 1497 997 238 89 425
Yes, they are more aware 16% 17% 21% 35% 18%
Yes, they are slightly more aware 23% 24% 23% 20% 25%
No, there has been no change 36% 36% 33% 28% 34%
Don't know 20% 19% 17% 12% 19%
Not applicable - | am freelance/ self employed/ | do not have 2% 2% 6% 506 5%
any colleagues
YNP_g3a_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Since the London
2012 Paralympic Games... (Please tick one option
on each row) Disabled people are
recognised more than ever as being able to lead normal
lives and achieve great things.
Unweighted base 2606 1513 349 131 605
All UK adults 2606 1595 317 139 630
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 22% 16%
Tend to agree 52% 53% 55% 47% 49%
Neither agree or disagree 19% 18% 21% 21% 19%
Tend to disagree 5% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 9% 8% 4% 5% 8%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.

Unweighted base
All UK adults
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced
in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.
Unweighted base
All UK adults
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

15

Total

2606
2606
5%
12%
31%
30%
6%
16%

2606
2606
12%
49%
22%
5%
2%
10%

2606
2606
6%
29%
32%
14%
4%
15%

Male

1334
1253
7%
11%
30%
30%
6%
16%

1334
1253
11%
47%
24%
4%
3%
11%

1334
1253
7%
30%
32%
12%
4%
16%

Gender

Female

1272
1353
4%
14%
32%
30%
6%
16%

1272
1353
13%
51%
19%
6%
2%
9%

1272
1353
5%
29%
31%
16%
3%
15%

18-24

245
313
6%
7%
29%
34%
3%
21%

245
313
10%
43%
23%
6%
3%
15%

245
313
8%
32%
27%
12%
2%
19%

25-34

336
455
4%
14%
24%
30%
7%
21%

336
455
11%
45%
21%
5%
3%
16%

336
455
7%
23%
31%
13%
3%
22%

Age

35-44

358
425
4%
8%
29%
32%
10%
17%

358
425
11%
51%
24%
4%
1%
10%

358
425
8%
25%
35%
13%
2%
16%
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45-54

453
485
4%
15%
35%
27%
6%
12%

453
485
13%
49%
21%
6%
3%
8%

453
485
3%
30%
33%
14%
7%
12%

556+

1214
928
6%

13%

34%
29%
4%
14%

1214
928
13%
53%
20%
5%
2%
6%

1214
928
5%

33%

31%

16%
4%

12%

Social Grade

ABC1

1622
1433
4%
11%
29%
33%
7%
16%

1622
1433
12%
53%
20%
6%
1%
9%

1622
1433
4%
31%
32%
15%
3%
15%

C2DE

984
1173
7%
14%
33%
27%
4%
16%

984
1173
12%
45%
24%

5%

3%
11%

1173
8%
28%
31%
13%
5%
16%

You

What the world thinks
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.

Unweighted base
All UK adults
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced
in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.
Unweighted base
All UK adults
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

16

Total

2606
2606
5%
12%
31%
30%
6%
16%

2606
2606
12%
49%
22%
5%
2%
10%

2606
2606
6%
29%
32%
14%
4%
15%

North

589
623
6%
11%
31%
30%
6%
16%

589
623
12%
50%
19%
7%
2%
10%

589
623
6%
27%
29%
18%
3%
16%

Midlands

397
417
5%
14%
36%
23%
5%
16%

397
417
12%
48%
27%
3%
1%
9%

417
5%
29%
39%
11%
2%
15%

East

240
242
6%
14%
25%
39%
5%
11%

240
242
10%
57%
21%
3%
2%
6%

240

242

4%
40%
28%
12%
5%

12%

London

319
323
3%
14%
34%
30%
5%
14%

319
323
14%
50%
20%
6%
2%
8%

323
9%
31%
30%
14%
4%
12%

Region

South

631
579
5%
12%
27%
30%
7%
19%

631
579
12%
46%
21%
5%
2%
13%

579
4%
29%
29%
14%
5%
18%
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Wales

125
128
1%
14%
33%
36%
7%
10%

125
128
9%
58%
20%
6%
2%
5%

125
128
7%
36%
34%
17%
1%
6%

Scotland

250
222
5%
11%
28%
28%
5%
23%

250

222

11%
41%
24%
6%

4%

13%

250

222

8%

19%
34%
13%
4%

23%

Northern
Ireland

55
73
9%
10%
42%
27%
8%
5%

55
73
16%
52%
24%
1%
4%
3%

55
73
10%
31%
36%
10%
7%
6%

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



You

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?

Total Working full ) Working part
time (30 or Worklng part time (Less Full time Part time . .
more hours time (8 to 29 than 8 hours a student student Retired Unemployed = Not working Other
per week) hours a week) week)
YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.
Unweighted base 2606 1007 314 45 111 8 816 95 153 57
All UK adults 2606 1102 350 44 132 19 587 128 177 67
Strongly agree 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 31% 6% 12% 10% 1%
Tend to agree 12% 11% 10% 19% 7% - 16% 16% 14% 19%
Neither agree or disagree 31% 31% 27% 33% 32% 4% 33% 39% 28% 29%
Tend to disagree 30% 32% 35% 26% 37% 55% 29% 9% 24% 13%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 9% - 4% 6% 4% % 2% 7%
Don't know 16% 17% 15% 18% 11% 4% 13% 17% 23% 30%
YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.
Unweighted base 2606 1007 314 45 111 8 816 95 153 57
All UK adults 2606 1102 350 44 132 19 587 128 177 67
Strongly agree 12% 12% 14% 7% 16% 6% 13% 13% 4% 10%
Tend to agree 49% 46% 56% 39% 47% 71% 55% 43% 51% 40%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 24% 19% 27% 20% 11% 19% 25% 17% 27%
Tend to disagree 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% - 1% 4% 9% 2%
Don't know 10% 12% 7% 14% 8% % 5% 11% 14% 18%
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced
in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.
Unweighted base 2606 1007 314 45 111 8 816 95 153 57
All UK adults 2606 1102 350 44 132 19 587 128 177 67
Strongly agree 6% 6% 6% 6% 15% 6% 3% 9% 8% 3%
Tend to agree 29% 28% 31% 24% 32% 76% 33% 28% 23% 12%
Neither agree or disagree 32% 33% 33% 37% 29% 4% 31% 31% 24% 37%
Tend to disagree 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 17% 10% 15% 14%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% - 5% 3% 10% 9%
Don't know 15% 17% 14% 17% 10% 4% 11% 19% 20% 24%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.

Unweighted base
All UK adults
Strongly agree
Tend to agree
Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced

in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.

Unweighted base

All UK adults

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

18

Total

2606
2606
5%
12%
31%
30%
6%
16%

2606
2606
12%
49%
22%
5%
2%
10%

2606
2606
6%
29%
32%
14%
4%
15%

Owner/
Proprietor

75
68
9%
8%
34%
25%
11%
14%

75
68
23%
44%
20%
4%
2%
7%

75
68
16%
22%
35%
10%
1%
16%

Partner

14
17
5%
8%

44%

34%

8%

14
17
5%
51%
33%
2%

8%

14
17

33%
28%

31%

8%

Chairperson

52%

40%
8%

38%
27%

35%

17%
35%
35%
13%

You

What the world thinks

What level of management responsibility do you hold in your current position?

Other senior Junior Not applicable - |
Chief Managing Non Executive Other board manager or Middle  manager/ team don't have any
. R X level manager/ . Other

Executive  Director Director director director below = manager leader/ management

board level supervisor responsibility
5 13 9 11 59 179 249 89 656
9 14 9 11 53 204 255 105 746
53% - 26% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
- 60% 24% 13% 12% 12% 9% 17% 9%
41% 9% - 17% 30% 30% 28% 37% 30%
- 15% 26% 43% 37% 26% 38% 31% 34%
- 12% 4% 9% 14% 4% 10% 5% 6%
6% 5% 20% 11% 5% 25% 12% 6% 19%
5 13 9 11 59 179 249 89 656
9 14 9 11 53 204 255 105 746
10% 50% 12% 18% 8% 11% 11% 13%
22% 53% 31% 49% 56% 44% 53% 47% 47%
78% 28% - 17% 20% 25% 20% 29% 22%
- 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4%
- - - 6% - - 2% 3% 1%
- - 13% 11% 2% 19% 7% 6% 12%
5 13 9 11 59 179 249 89 656
9 14 9 11 53 204 255 105 746
16% 2% 52% 6% 4% 1% 5% 7% 6%
72% 49% 16% 51% 29% 23% 29% 33% 29%
- 42% 14% 34% 37% 34% 37% 37% 32%
6% 3% - 5% 25% 15% 12% 11% 13%
- - - - 2% 1% 5% 6% 2%
6% 5% 17% 3% 3% 26% 12% 7% 18%
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You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Marital Status Children in Household
Total ALL WITH
Married/ Civil Living as  Separated/ . Never CHILDREN IN
Partnership marr?ed Di?/orced Widowed Married 0 1 2 s HOUSEHOLD Refused
(NET)
YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.
Unweighted base 2606 1268 255 236 73 505 1943 286 205 69 560 103
All UK adults 2606 1113 265 211 71 595 1773 353 256 105 714 119
Strongly agree 5% 4% 1% 6% 10% % 4% 5% 5% 15% 6% 10%
Tend to agree 12% 11% 12% 15% 21% 12% 12% 13% 12% 18% 13% 10%
Neither agree or disagree 31% 34% 29% 33% 28% 28% 33% 30% 22% 29% 27% 23%
Tend to disagree 30% 30% 34% 27% 28% 32% 31% 27% 28% 25% 27% 28%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% 7% - 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 8%
Don't know 16% 16% 18% 11% 12% 16% 14% 19% 28% 10% 21% 22%
YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.
Unweighted base 2606 1268 255 236 73 505 1943 286 205 69 560 103
All UK adults 2606 1113 265 211 71 595 1773 353 256 105 714 119
Strongly agree 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 13%
Tend to agree 49% 54% 42% 55% 49% 43% 51% 47% 44% 46% 46% 39%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 20% 23% 21% 15% 27% 22% 21% 18% 25% 21% 23%
Tend to disagree 5% 5% 6% 5% 13% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Don't know 10% 9% 15% 4% 9% 12% 8% 11% 21% 5% 14% 19%
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced
in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.
Unweighted base 2606 1268 255 236 73 505 1943 286 205 69 560 103
All UK adults 2606 1113 265 211 71 595 1773 353 256 105 714 119
Strongly agree 6% 4% 8% 6% 1% 8% 5% 7% 3% 12% 6% 11%
Tend to agree 29% 32% 26% 34% 43% 26% 30% 30% 25% 34% 29% 23%
Neither agree or disagree 32% 32% 33% 31% 20% 32% 32% 30% 29% 29% 29% 34%
Tend to disagree 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 13% 10%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know 15% 15% 17% 12% 15% 17% 13% 18% 26% 10% 20% 19%
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You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Government Region

Total

Yorkshire
North East = North West and the ‘East .WESt East of London South East South West = Wales Scotland Northern
Humber Midlands = Midlands = England Ireland
YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.
Unweighted base 2606 108 274 207 178 219 240 319 396 235 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 125 310 188 205 212 242 323 357 222 128 222 73
Strongly agree 5% 3% 6% % 7% 4% 6% 3% 8% 2% 1% 5% 9%
Tend to agree 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% 11% 10%
Neither agree or disagree 31% 26% 34% 30% 37% 35% 25% 34% 25% 30% 33% 28% 42%
Tend to disagree 30% 31% 28% 32% 22% 25% 39% 30% 29% 32% 36% 28% 27%
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8%
Don't know 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 16% 11% 14% 22% 15% 10% 23% 5%
YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.
Unweighted base 2606 108 274 207 178 219 240 319 396 235 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 125 310 188 205 212 242 323 357 222 128 222 73
Strongly agree 12% 12% 11% 15% 13% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9% 11% 16%
Tend to agree 49% 56% 52% 42% 49% 48% 57% 50% 42% 53% 58% 41% 52%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 15% 18% 23% 26% 27% 21% 20% 19% 23% 20% 24% 24%
Tend to disagree 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Don't know 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 8% 17% 8% 5% 13% 3%
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced
in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.
Unweighted base 2606 108 274 207 178 219 240 319 396 235 125 250 55
All UK adults 2606 125 310 188 205 212 242 323 357 222 128 222 73
Strongly agree 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 4% 9% 6% 1% 7% 8% 10%
Tend to agree 29% 28% 25% 30% 27% 31% 40% 31% 28% 31% 36% 19% 31%
Neither agree or disagree 32% 31% 30% 26% 38% 40% 28% 30% 27% 33% 34% 34% 36%
Tend to disagree 14% 13% 18% 21% 10% 12% 12% 14% 12% 18% 17% 13% 10%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7%
Don't know 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 12% 22% 12% 6% 23% 6%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Social Media (monthly or more)

Total
Facebook LinkedIn Google+ Twitter
YNP_g3a_2 | think companies are less supportive of the
needs of disabled employees.
Unweighted base 2606 1513 349 131 605
All UK adults 2606 1595 317 139 630
Strongly agree 5% 5% 4% 10% 4%
Tend to agree 12% 12% 11% 19% 10%
Neither agree or disagree 31% 29% 31% 39% 31%
Tend to disagree 30% 32% 34% 19% 31%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Don't know 16% 16% 12% 9% 16%
YNP_g3a_3. People's attitudes have changed in thinking
that those who are disabled can still be active members of
communities, clubs and companies.
Unweighted base 2606 1513 349 131 605
All UK adults 2606 1595 317 139 630
Strongly agree 12% 13% 15% 21% 14%
Tend to agree 49% 53% 53% 37% 49%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 20% 22% 30% 21%
Tend to disagree 5% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Don't know 10% 8% 5% 6% 9%
YNP_q3a_4. The barriers disabled people may have faced
in work (e.g. access to work, promotion) are less than
they were before.
Unweighted base 2606 1513 349 131 605
All UK adults 2606 1595 317 139 630
Strongly agree 6% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Tend to agree 29% 30% 31% 32% 29%
Neither agree or disagree 32% 32% 35% 41% 34%
Tend to disagree 14% 13% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know 15% 15% 13% 9% 15%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/
freelance
Yes, lam
No, | am not
Don't know / can't recall

Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at my place
or work

YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE
Don'’t know

YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE
Don’t know

22

Total

1288
1431

7%
52%
14%

27%

2606
2606
50%
50%

1288
1431
27%
73%

Male

656
724

7%
57%
11%

25%

1334
1253
49%
51%

656
724
27%
73%

Gender

Female

632
707

8%
46%
16%

30%

1272
1353
51%
49%

707
27%
73%

18-24

107
141

1%
62%
16%

21%

245
313
31%
69%

107
141
17%
83%

25-34

257
331

9%
52%
11%

28%

336
455
35%
65%

257
331
21%
79%

Age

35-44

274
322

6%
54%
14%

26%

358
425
45%
55%

274
322
21%
79%
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45-54

344
369

9%
52%
13%

26%

453
485
54%
46%

344
369
36%
64%

556+

306
268

7%
44%
16%

34%

1214
928
65%
35%

306
268
35%
66%

Social Grade

ABC1

836
840

7%
57%
14%

22%

1622
1433
54%
46%

836
840
27%
73%

C2DE

452
591

7%
44%
14%

35%

984
1173
46%
54%

452
591
27%
73%
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You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Region
Total
. Northern
North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Ireland
YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base 1288 303 191 118 187 313 44 107 25
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/ 1431 355 223 131 195 228 60 107 a3
freelance
Yes, |am 7% 11% 3% 4% 9% % 10% % -
No, | am not 52% 52% 54% 48% 50% 52% 51% 56% 53%
Don't know / can't recall 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 13% 9% % 25%
Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at m())/ryfllva(t)crek 27% 220 31% 35% 26% 29% 29% 30% 22%
YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)
Unweighted base 2606 589 397 240 319 631 125 250 55
Base 2606 623 417 242 323 579 128 222 73
For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE 50% 50% 51% 55% 50% 51% 52% 46% 28%
Don’t know 50% 50% 49% 45% 50% 49% 48% 54% 72%
YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)
Unweighted base 1288 303 191 118 187 313 44 107 25
Base 1431 355 223 131 195 328 60 107 33
For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE 27% 24% 22% 29% 32% 29% 27% 29% 27%
Don’t know 73% 76% 78% 71% 68% 71% 73% 71% 73%

23 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/
freelance
Yes, lam
No, | am not
Don't know / can't recall

Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at my place
or work

YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE
Don'’t know

YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE
Don’t know

24

Total

1288
1431

7%
52%
14%

27%

2606
2606
50%
50%

1288
1431
27%
73%

Working full
time (30 or
more hours
per week)

968
1067

7%
55%
13%

25%

1007
1102
45%
55%

968
1067
26%
74%

Working part
time (8 to 29
hours a week)

288
331

8%
45%
13%

34%

314
350
50%
50%

331
31%
69%

Working part
time (Less
than 8 hours a
week)

32
34

16%
20%
39%

25%

45
44
61%
39%

32
34
18%
82%

Which ONE of these BEST applies to you?

Full time
student

111
132
30%
70%

Part time
student

19
30%
70%
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Retired

816
587
65%
35%

Unemployed

95
128
36%
64%

Not working

153
177
55%
45%

Other

57
67
49%
51%
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You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

What level of management responsibility do you hold in your current position?

Total Other senior Junior Not applicable - |
. . . Other board ) \
Owner/ . Chief Managing Non Executive manager or Middle  manager/ team don't have any
. Partner  Chairperson . R X level manager/ . Other
Proprietor Executive  Director Director director director below = manager leader/ management
board level supervisor responsibility
YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base 1288 36 11 7 5 12 9 11 59 179 247 84 628
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/ 1431 34 14 7 9 13 9 11 53 204 253 101 722
freelance
Yes, |am 7% 23% 6% - 16% 53% 36% - 2% 3% 11% 7% 5%
No, | am not 52% 45% 13% 65% 13% 38% 17% 56% 65% 60% 50% 53% 51%
Don't know / can't recall 14% 3% - 35% - 3% 28% 3% 5% 12% 16% 18% 14%
Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at m())/ryfllva(t)crek 27% 20% 81% B 72% 7% 19% 1% 27% 24% 23% 22% 30%
YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)
Unweighted base 2606 75 14 7 5 13 9 11 59 179 249 89 656
Base 2606 68 17 7 9 14 9 11 53 204 255 105 746
For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE 50% 58% 53% 35% 28% 37% 18% 56% 67% 43% 46% 46% 46%
Don’t know 50% 42% 47% 65% 72% 63% 82% 44% 33% 57% 54% 54% 54%
YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)
Unweighted base 1288 36 11 7 5 12 9 11 59 179 247 84 628
Base 1431 34 14 7 9 13 9 11 53 204 253 101 722
For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE 27% 38% 37% 31% 22% 46% 12% 11% 40% 21% 27% 33% 26%
Don’t know 73% 62% 63% 69% 78% 54% 88% 89% 60% 79% 73% 67% 74%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/
freelance
Yes, lam
No, | am not
Don't know / can't recall

Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at my place
or work

YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE
Don’t know

YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE
Don’t know

26

Total

1288
1431

7%
52%
14%

27%

2606
2606
50%
50%

1288
1431
27%
73%

Married/ Civil
Partnership

541
561

7%
54%
13%

26%

1268
1113
56%
44%

541
561
28%
2%

Marital Status

Living as
married

190
208

8%
56%
11%

25%

255
265
39%
61%

208
26%
74%

Separated/
Divorced

110
111

4%
45%
19%

32%

236
211
62%
38%

110
111
34%
66%

Widowed

10

17%
47%

37%

73
71
67%
33%

10

28%
2%

Never
Married

280
324

6%
51%
13%

31%

505
595
38%
62%

324
20%
80%

848
875

7%
51%
14%

29%

1943
1773
54%
46%

875
29%
71%

201
250

9%
56%
11%

24%

286
353
50%
50%

201
250
28%
2%
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Children in Household

151
186

9%
55%
11%

26%

205
256
45%
55%

151
186
24%
76%

3+

43
66

1%
53%
19%

26%

69
105
20%
80%

43
66
13%
87%

ALL WITH

CHILDREN IN

HOUSEHOLD
(NET)

395
502

8%
55%
12%

25%

560
714
44%
56%

395
502
25%
75%

Refused

45
54

11%
44%
18%

26%

103
119
33%
67%

45
54
23%
77%
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You

What the world thinks

Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

Government Region

Total

Yorkshire
North East = North West and the _East .WESt East of London South East South West = Wales Scotland Northern
Midlands = Midlands = England Ireland
Humber
YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base 1288 56 141 106 83 108 118 187 208 105 44 107 25
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/ 1431 75 176 103 109 114 131 195 215 112 60 107 a3
freelance
Yes, |am 7% 11% 10% 11% 3% 3% 4% 9% 6% 9% 10% % -
No, | am not 52% 55% 49% 55% 53% 55% 48% 50% 55% 46% 51% 56% 53%
Don't know / can't recall 14% 18% 17% 12% 9% 16% 12% 16% 14% 10% 9% % 25%
Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at m())/ryfllva(t)crek 27% 16% 24% 220 35% 27% 35% 26% 26% 35% 29% 30% 29%
YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)
Unweighted base 2606 108 274 207 178 219 240 319 396 235 125 250 55
Base 2606 125 310 188 205 212 242 323 357 222 128 222 73
For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE 50% 58% 46% 52% 53% 49% 55% 50% 48% 57% 52% 46% 28%
Don’t know 50% 42% 54% 48% 47% 51% 45% 50% 52% 43% 48% 54% 2%
YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)
Unweighted base 1288 56 141 106 83 108 118 187 208 105 44 107 25
Base 1431 75 176 103 109 114 131 195 215 112 60 107 33
For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE 27% 34% 19% 26% 28% 16% 29% 32% 27% 34% 27% 29% 27%
Don’t know 73% 66% 81% 74% 2% 84% 71% 68% 73% 66% 73% 71% 73%
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Sample size: 2606 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th July 2013

YNP_q7. Thinking about the last 12 months (i.e. since July
2012)... Are you
aware of any incidents in which a disabled employee at
your main place of work has not been given the support
they require (e.g. specialist equipment, general assistance
etc.)?
Unweighted base
All UK Adults who work and are not self-employed/
freelance
Yes, lam
No, | am not
Don't know / can't recall

Not applicable - there are no disabled employees at my place
or work

YNP_g8. What is your lasting memory from the London
2012 Paralympics Games? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8a_Open_OE
Don'’t know

YNP_q9. Thinking about the next 12 months... What would
you like to see change at your main place of work with
regards to disability? (Please type in the box below,
giving as much detail as possible)

Unweighted base

Base

For open ended answers please see Q8_Open_OE
Don’t know

28

Total

1288
1431

7%
52%
14%

27%

2606
2606
50%
50%

1288
1431
27%
73%

Facebook

841
955

7%
51%
14%

28%

1513
1595
50%
50%

841
955
25%
75%

Social Media (monthly or more)

LinkedIn

240
224

9%
57%
11%

24%

349
317
53%
47%

240
224
31%
69%
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Google+

67
84

21%
36%
20%

22%

131
139
53%
47%

67
84
36%
64%

Twitter

377
403

7%
56%
10%

27%

605
630
47%
53%

377
403
27%
73%
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